

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Sheli Allen sallen@carelinehealthgroup.com (517) 740-0447

## Careline Health Group's Kylyn Mead Announced as WTWH Healthcare's 2024 Future Leader

Jackson, Michigan – August 23, 2024 - Careline Health Group ("Careline") is pleased to announce that Kylyn Mead, Director of Product Development has been named a 2024 Future Leader by WTWH Healthcare's Aging Media Network in the Hospice & Palliative Care category.

Future Leader Awardees were selected based on nominations by their peers as well as their innovations and commitments within the Hospice and Palliative care industry. An exceptional leader at Careline, Kylyn was selected as a 2024 Future Leader for her leadership through unprecedented change, for redefining the standard of care for patients and their families. Kylyn's work, which has also garnered academic acclaim from the Society for Post-Acute Long-Term Care Medicine ("PALTMed"), focuses on innovation in patient-centered decision-making and creating new care partnerships that allow patients and families to stay in control during care transitions.

As Careline's Director of Product Development, Kylyn is shaping the next decade of care delivery and transforming the patient experience by embracing innovative care strategies and leveraging the power of technology.

"Kylyn is the backbone of Careline's culture of innovation in patient-centered care. As the architect of Careline's Integrated Model of Primary Care, she has seen the personal impact our work has in the lives of our patients and their families," said Joseph Mead, CEO and founder of Careline. He added, "we are not surprised to see her recognized Nationally given her impact to our local communities."

Kylyn will be featured in upcoming Aging Media publications and invited to attend Aging Media's in-person conferences this fall.

## **About Careline Health Group**

Careline Health Group is a value-based care innovator that provides primary care physician services and hospice care for the frail or seriously ill population. Careline Health Group is different by design. Our teams use advanced technologies to provide better care and produce exceptional outcomes for the frail or seriously ill population, where and when it is best for them. To learn more about Careline and its commitment to Exceptional care, please visit\_carelinehealthgoup.com.

Careline Health Group is also on <u>Facebook</u>, <u>LinkedIn</u>, and <u>Instagram</u>.